PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Pierre Emeric	2001-04-12	
Carl Hedlund	2001-06-13	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name	Street Address	Internal Address	City	State/Country	Postal Code
GE Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC	3000 North Grandview Blvd.		Waukesha	WISCONSIN	53188

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number	10907197	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2623762994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027061

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:	Kent L. Baker
DATE SIGNED:	2005-03-24

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assig1.tif

source=Assig2.tif

source=Assig3.tif

source=Assig4.tif

source=Assig5.tif

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0929 =CH \$40.00 070845 10

PATENT Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.066

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: ■ U.S. Application or □ U.S. Patent

By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Pierre R. Emeric	4469 North Frederick Avenue
Name	Milwaukee, WI 53211 FRANCE
	Address Nationality
Carl R. Hedlund	36 Third Street
	Waterford, NY 12188 USA
hereby sells, assigns and tra	ansfers to
ASSIGNEE:	
ADDIONEE.	
GE Medical Systems Global	
Technology Co., LLC	3000 North Grandview Blvd.
a Delaware limited liability compa	ny Waukesha, WI 53188
(Time many of ACCIONEC)	Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

the entire	right,	title	and	intere	st		
an undivid	ed	and the second s	pe	ercent		(_೪)
interest							

for the United States and its territorial possessions

■ and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEM TO REGULATE COOLING

1

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0930

OF A MEDICAL IMAGING DEVICE

and which is found in

2

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0931

(a)	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith.
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on
(C)	U.S. application serial no. 10/907,197 filed on 3/24/2005
	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I as an ASSIGNOR signing below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named in the Declaration and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the execution date stated above, to insert above the filing date and application number when it becomes known.
(e)	International application no. PCT/
(f)	U.S. patent no issued
	☐ A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(g)	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said

equivalents thereof, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

		Dec-tonomic temporal and decomposition of the Company of the Compa	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE
Pierre R. Emeric Type Name of Inventor	Signature o	ENEM of Inventor	
	Date:	4/12/2	70
Subscribed and sworn to before this 12 day of April		2001,	
Notary Public State of Wisco My Commission Expires: 10 -			
Carl R. Hedlund Type Name of Inventor	Signature of	Lakel Confinentor	<u> </u>
	Date:	13 June	2001
Subscribed and sworn to before this 13 th day of	re me	2001,	
Notary Public State of Noundary Public State of Noundary My Commission Expires: 11/1	Jord 1000		SUSAN M. ZAMPIER Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Saratoga County No. 01ZA5069047 My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 20

5

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0934